
87 8.—7.

CLASS XV.—POLICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

;em. 19i 10-1.

£
POLICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

2
3
4
5
6
7

VOTE No. 70—continued.
Other Chabges—

Clothing
Forage
Freight arid cartage
Gas and Water
House Allowances, 6 Inspectors at £50,4 Sub-Inspectors

at £36
Lodging-allowance to married men of over three years'

service who are unprovided with quarters—14 Ser-
geants at Is. 6d., 131 Constables at Is. per day; Cadet,
£25

Medical expenses and medicines ... ..#Police Prosecutions, defending Appeals, &c.
Purchase of Horses
Rations for Prisoners, Fuel, and Light
Rent of Out-stations
Repairing, painting, and improving Police premises
Saddlery
Scavenging and chimney-sweeping
Shoeing horses ... ...
Stores and supplies
Telephone subscriptions
Travelling-expenses and Transport of Prisoners
Contingencies
Compensation to J. Wylie for injuries received when

assisting police
Expenses attending the detection of sly-grog sellers ...
Rewards for conviction in sly-grog cases ...
Refund of costs of case underArms Act ...

1,000
1,750
750

1,000
444

2,799
350

1,500
250

1,000
2,000

500
100
200
300
550
550

10,000
400

22
23
24

50
100
100
75

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

25,768
1,100

24,668
Total—Vote No. 70 118,999

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
l
2 VOTE No. 71.

Expenses attending the detection of sly grog-sellers ...
Further compensation to ex-Constable John Cummins

for serious injuries received in the service
Rewards for conviction in sly-grog cases ...
Special allowance to ex-Constable Stewart for serious

permanent injuries received in the service

3
4

300

50
300

40

690Total—Vote No. 71

TOTAL OF CLASS XV. £119,689


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

