Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

, CLASS XV .- POLICE DEPARTMENT-continued.

Item.				1900–1.	
		•		£	£
	POLICE DEPARTMENT—continued.				
	VOTE No. 70—continued.				•
0	OTHER CHARGES—		ļ	1,000	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Clothing	•••		1,000 1,750	
4	Forage Freight and cartage	***		750	
5	Gas and Water			1,000	
6	House Allowances, 6 Inspectors at £50, 4 at £36			444	
7	Lodging-allowance to married men of o service who are unprovided with qu	arters—14	Ser-		
	geants at 1s. 6d., 131 Constables at 1s.	per day; Ca	ıdet,	0.700	
	£25	• • •		2,799	
8 9	Medical expenses and medicines Police Prosecutions, defending Appeals,	s Sec	*	350 1,500	
10	Purchase of Horses	wc.		250	
11	Rations for Prisoners, Fuel, and Light	•••		1,000	
12	Rent of Out-stations			2,000	
13	Repairing, painting, and improving Police	e premises		500	
14	Saddlery			100	
15	Scavenging and chimney-sweeping	•••	•••	200 300	
16 17	Shoeing horses Stores and supplies	•••	••••	550	
18	Telephone subscriptions	•••		550	
19	Travelling-expenses and Transport of Pr			10,000	
20	Contingencies			400	
21	Compensation to J. Wylie for injuries	received w	hen		
00	assisting police			50	
$\frac{22}{23}$	Expenses attending the detection of sly-			100	
23 24	Rewards for conviction in sly-grog cases Refund of costs of case under Arms Act	•••	•••	100 75	
4 T	Refulld of costs of case under Arms Act	•••			
				25,768	
	Less estimated credits under section	n 4-1 of "	The	1.100	
	Public Revenues Act, 1891"	•••	•••	1,100	
				24,668	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 70	• •••			118,999
					*
				İ	
		-~		 	
1	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE	ES.	ļ		
$\overset{1}{2}$	VOTE No. 71.				į.
_	Expenses attending the detection of sly	grog-sellers		300	. 1
3	Further compensation to ex-Constable John Cummins				
4	for serious injuries received in the service			50	
	Rewards for conviction in sly-grog cases			300	
	Special allowance to ex-Constable Stewart for serious permanent injuries received in the service			40	
	-			10	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 71	***			690